RFP AWARD RECOMMENDATION
CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department

DATE SUBMITTED: August 9, 2021

RFP NO. RFP TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
2091 Construction Inspection Services for the McKinley Grade Public Utilities
Separation Project SATE RFP OPENED
05/03/21

PROPOSALS RECEIVED (8) INVITATIONS ISSUED (Online)

PROPOSER CITY PRICING RANK

KOA Corporation Monterey Park, CA $108,200.00 1

7&K Consultants Corona, CA $118,680.00 2

MWH Construction, Inc. Pasadena, CA $131,485.00 3

Albert A. Webb Associates Riverside, CA $115,100.00 4

Merrell Johnson Engineering Apple Valley, CA $104,720.00 5

Dudek Encinitas, CA $114,800.00 6

Interwest Consulting Group Irvine, CA $125,100.00 7

*Protech Inspection Palm Desert $102,700.00

*Non-Responsive

RFP DESCRIPTION: The vendor shall provide professional construction inspections services for the
constructions of the water distribution main along a major gate way in the City of Riverside.

RFP Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax) [] 10% Surety Included X Contract
Lowest Responsible Proposer 10% Surety not required X] Purchase Order

Amount of Award
KOA Corporation. $103.700.00

COMMENTS:

The Public Utilities Department has evaluated all proposal received and will be submitting a report. The Purchasing
Division concurs with this recommendation and recommends award be made to the best overall solution based on
proposal evaluations.

Submitted by: Q@WM %&% Purchasing Manager Date: 07/13/2021
Jg v 4



