BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

CITY OF RIVERSIDE
Finance Department
Form No. 142-8R3 DATE SUBMITTED: August 9, 2021
BID NO. BID TITLE DEPARTMENT/DIVISION
Public Utilities
RPU-7779
McKinley Street Grade Separation Watermain Relocation [DATE BID OPENED
Project 06/23/21
BIDS RECEIVED (11) INVITATIONS ISSUED ONLINE ESTIMATED COST: $2,100.,000
BIDDERS: BID PRICE GOOD THROUGH: 10/21/21 AMOUNT BID:
Big Ben Inc. Irvine, CA $1,805,037.00
Ferreira Coastal Construction Co.  Rancho Cucamonga, CA $1,882,985.00
Griffith Company Brea, CA $1,970,113.00
G. Hurtado Construction Inc. Riverside, CA $2,080,766.00
Kana Pipeline, Inc. Riverside, CA $2,147,164.00
Beker Pipeline, Inc. Riverside, CA $2,198,297.00
TE Roberts, Inc. Orange, CA $2,379,319.00
C.P. Construction, Inc. Ontario, CA $2,382,190.00
Kirtley Construction, Inc. San Bernardino, CA $2,481,719.00
Colich & Sons L.P. Gardena, CA $2,679,180.00
Dominguez General Engineering ~ Pomona, CA $2,832,135.00

BID DESCRIPTION: The contractor shall include furnishing all labor, materials, tools, equipment, and
incidentals, unless otherwise specified, to construct the waterline complete in place in accordance with the Plans
and Specifications. The project involves the construction of a potable waterline and appurtenances consisting of
approximately, 2,400 linear feet of 12-inch Ductile Iron Pipe, and 700 linear feet of 8-inch Ductile Iron Pipe.

Bid Recommended For Award (Includes Sales Tax)

X] 10% Surety Included X Contract [] 10% Surety not required X] Purchase Order

Lowest responsive Bidder Amount of Award
Big Ben Inc. $1.805.037.00
COMMENTS:

The Purchasing division has evaluated the bids received and recommends award be made to the lowest
responsive and responsible bidder. The Public Utilities department concurs with this recommendation and will
be submitting a report.

Submitted by Qd,wm %&% Purchasing Ma_nager Date: 07/1 3/2021
J Y 4



